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S 1559
Pet and Women Safety Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Jun 11, 2015
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.  (Jun 11, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/1559 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Ayotte, Kelly [R-NH] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NH   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (35 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI] D · MI Jun 11, 2015

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Sep 10, 2015

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Sep 15, 2015

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Sep 17, 2015

Sen. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT] D · CT Sep 17, 2015

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Sep 17, 2015

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Sep 22, 2015

Sen. Portman, Rob [R-OH] R · OH Sep 22, 2015

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Sep 29, 2015

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI Sep 30, 2015

Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D · MA Oct 5, 2015

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Oct 6, 2015

Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI] D · WI Oct 20, 2015

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Oct 20, 2015

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Oct 20, 2015

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA Oct 20, 2015

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Oct 26, 2015

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Oct 28, 2015

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Oct 28, 2015

Sen. Vitter, David [R-LA] R · LA Oct 29, 2015

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Nov 3, 2015

Sen. Toomey, Patrick [R-PA] R · PA Nov 10, 2015

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Dec 1, 2015

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Dec 9, 2015

Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] D · VT Dec 17, 2015

Sen. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM] D · NM Dec 18, 2015

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Apr 18, 2016

Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R · AK Jun 23, 2016

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE Sep 20, 2016

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Sep 20, 2016

Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] R · NC Sep 27, 2016

Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] R · NV Nov 16, 2016

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Nov 17, 2016

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Nov 17, 2016

Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] D · DE Dec 8, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry Committee Senate Referred To Jun 11, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 1258 Identical bill Mar 31, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and
Investigations.

Summary  (as of Jun 11, 2015) 

Pet and Women Safety Act of 2015

Amends the federal criminal code to prohibit threats or acts of violence against a person's pet under the offenses of

stalking and interstate violation of a protection order. Defines "pet" to mean a domesticated animal that is kept for

pleasure rather than for commercial purposes.

Requires the "full amount of the victim's losses" for purposes of restitution in domestic violence and stalking offenses to

include any costs incurred for veterinary services relating to physical care for the victim's pet.

Directs the Department of Agriculture to award grants to eligible entities to carry out programs to provide specified

housing assistance, support services, and training of relevant stakeholders to victims of domestic violence, dating

violence, sexual assault, or stalking and their pets.

Expresses the sense of Congress that states should encourage the inclusion of protections against violent or threatening

acts against the pet of the person in domestic violence protection orders.

Actions Timeline

Jun 11, 2015: Introduced in Senate
Jun 11, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
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